

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013
CRL.M.P. NO.13640(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2012 in CRLMA No.4933/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHARDABEN SANJAYBHAI BHASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing O.T.,)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Criminal Application No.7245 of 2009, pending before the Court of
5th Senior Division, Bhavnagar.|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master|(Savita Sainani)
|Court Master

|